
 

       
          1/9  

 
25

20

15

10

5

0
20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160

m3/h

m

80

70

60

50

40

30

20

10

ft

D80

D75

D75 + D80

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
Selprime
The unique original Selwood self priming system utilising a water tolerant

diaphragm air pump. An environmentally friendly design that has none of the 
problems of oil vapour emissions and oil emulsification associated with other 

priming systems.

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

These robust high performance pumps with  indefinite dry 
running ability are particularly suitable for water companies, 

pump hirers and high flow applications. The range offers 
easy operation, unparalleled reliability and inherent safety. 

The new D80 and D100 pumps are compact and cost 

effective 3” and 4” pumps that are 
performing very effectively in a wide variety of applications. 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Selprime 
The unique original Selwood self priming system utilising a water tolerant

diaphragm air pump. An environmentally friendly design that has none of the 
problems of oil vapour emissions and oil emulsification associated with other 

priming systems. 

These robust high performance pumps with  indefinite dry 
running ability are particularly suitable for water companies, 

pump hirers and high flow applications. The range offers 
easy operation, unparalleled reliability and inherent safety. 

0 and D100 pumps are compact and cost 

effective 3” and 4” pumps that are extremely versatile, 
performing very effectively in a wide variety of applications.  

The unique original Selwood self priming system utilising a water tolerant 

diaphragm air pump. An environmentally friendly design that has none of the 
problems of oil vapour emissions and oil emulsification associated with other 

D
 U

 P
 A

 G
 R

 O
 .

 C
 O

 M

Dupagro B.V.
Ooststeeg 102  Phone +31 (0) 317 840 197   
6708 AX Wageningen info@dupagro.com
The Netherlands  www.dupagro.com



 

       
          2/9  

  

  

A05

A03

A30

A29

A07

A08

A04

A07

A08

A04

A05

A06

A14

A15

D36

A09

A20

A18

A22

A23

A25

A06

A03

A29

A07

A08

A04

A13

A24
D12

A28

A27

A11

A12

A11
A21

A12

A13

A19

A01

A02

Air Pump Parts

D
 U

 P
 A

 G
 R

 O
 .

 C
 O

 M

Dupagro B.V.
Ooststeeg 102  Phone +31 (0) 317 840 197   
6708 AX Wageningen info@dupagro.com
The Netherlands  www.dupagro.com



       
          3/9  

Item Part Number Description Qty in pump

A03 391081000 Air Hose Adaptor (0891081000) 2

A05 325060004 Hex. Nut M6 (9025060004) 6

A06 330060229 Spring Washer M6 (9030060229) 6

A29 336060204 Screwed Stud M6 X 20 (9036060204) 6

A14 300080301 Hex. Head Set Screw M8 x 30 (9000080301) 6

A15 308015100 Air Pump Outer Body (A15 0008015100) 8

A22 305100352 Hex. Socket Capscrew M10 x 35 (9005100352) 1

A09 330100359 Belville Washer (9030100359) 5

A23 308100000 Capscrew Bearing Washer (0008100000) 1

A19 308014100 Air Pump Inner Body (0008014100) 4

A13 330080024 Plain Washer M8 (9030080024) 14

A12 330080229 Spring Washer M8 (9030080229) 14

A11 9025080004 Hex. Full Nut M8 (9025080004) 14

A21 308024000 Actuator Neck Seal (0008024000) 1

A25 340030070 Wiper Seal (9140030070) 2

A24 308098000 Air Pump Pedestal (0008098000) 1

A27 308008000 Gasket - Air Pump Pedestal (0008008000) 1

A28 345030300 Bush - Air Pump Drive Rod (9345030300) 1

D12 322001000 Breather Plug 1/8 in BSP (9522001000) 1

A07 308021000 Air Pump Valve (Standard) (0008021000) 3

A07 308021100 Air Pump Valve (Viton) (0008021100) 3

A18 308023000 Actuator Seal (0008023000) 1

A20 308016100 Actuator (0008016100) 1

A30 308022000 Gasket - Hose Adaptor (0008022000) 1

SELWOOD D80 Air Pump Parts

A30 308022000 Gasket - Hose Adaptor (0008022000) 1

A08 308209000 Air Pump Valve Clamp (0008209000) 3

A04 309060160 Hex. Soc, Csk Hd Screw M6 x 16 (9009060160) 3

D U P A G R O  BV
D

 U
 P

 A
 G

 R
 O

 .
 C

 O
 M

Dupagro B.V.
Ooststeeg 102  Phone +31 (0) 317 840 197   
6708 AX Wageningen info@dupagro.com
The Netherlands  www.dupagro.com



 

       
          4/9  

  

Suction Tube & Separator

D U P A G R O  BV
D

 U
 P

 A
 G

 R
 O

 .
 C

 O
 M

Dupagro B.V.
Ooststeeg 102  Phone +31 (0) 317 840 197   
6708 AX Wageningen info@dupagro.com
The Netherlands  www.dupagro.com



 

       
          5/9  

  
Item Part Number Description Qty in pump

A11 325100004 Full Nut M10 (9025100004) 4

A12 330100229 Spring Washer M10 (9030100229) 4

B01 315034000 Separator Cap (0015034000) 1

B02 315043000 Separator Cap Gasket (0015043000) 1

B03 315036000 Port Plate (0015036000) 1

B04 300100207 Hexagon Head Screw M10 x 20.S.S. (9000100207) 2

B05 330100289 Sealing Washer M10 (9030100289) 2

B06 315037001 Upper Diffuser Sub-Assembly (0015037000) 1

B07 315160000 Upper Diffuser Bush (0015160000) 1

B08 330130407 Upper Diffuser Bush Clip (9030130407) 1

B09 300100307 Hexagon Head Screw M10 x 30.S.S. (9000100307) 4

B10 330100207 Spring Washer M10 S.S. (9030100207) 4

B11 365001000 Float (9565001000) 1

B12 306741030 Full Nut 5/16" B.S.W. S.S . (0006741030) 1

B13 315090000 Operating Rod (0015090000) 1

B14 325080007 Full Nut M8 S.S. (9025080007) 1

B15 315085000 Operating Plate (0015085000) 1

B16 318040207 Slotted Head Screws M4 x 20. S.S. (9018040207) 1

B17 325040307 Locking Nut M4 S.S. (9025040307) 6

B18 330040027 Washer M4 S.S. (9030040027) 6

B19 315084000 Clamp Bar (0015084000) 6

B20 315183000 Clamp Bar Seal (0015183000) 3

SELWOOD D80 Suction Tube & Separator

B20 315183000 Clamp Bar Seal (0015183000) 3

B21 315039000 Peel Valve Rubber (0015039000) 1

B22 315033000 Separator Body (0015033000) 1

B23 322004000 Plug ½" B.S.P.T. (9522004000) 1

B24 315038000 Lower Diffuser (0015038000) 1

B25 315044000 Separator Body Gasket (0015044000) 1

B26 315045000 Tie Rod (0015045000) 4

B27 310035001 Suction Tube (0010035001) 1

B28 310048000 Suction Tube Gasket (0010048000) 1

B29 325120004 Full Nut M10 (9025120004) 6

B30 330120229 Spring Washer M10 (9030120229) 6

B31 325160004 Full Nut M16 (9025160004) 8

B32 335160551 Stud M16 (9035160551) 8

B35 390049000 Washer - Nitrile (1590049000) 1

B36 392158000 Adapter Plate (0892158000) 1

B37 304022000 Wear Plate (0904022000) 1

B38 330160229 Spring Washer M16 (0904022000) 4

A39 307100207 Hex. Soc. Setscrew M10 St. Steel (9007100207) 4

B40 318080000 Impeller Thread Direction Label (0018080000) 1

A41 342000001 Suction Hose (9542000001) 1

A42 305030004 Worm Drive Hose Clip - Size 1 (9505030004) 2

Sub-Assembly B06 includes B0,  B08 and B35.

Items B05, B07, B08, B16, B17, B18, B20 and B21 are available as spares kit 0015996000

D U P A G R O  BV
D

 U
 P

 A
 G

 R
 O

 .
 C

 O
 M

Dupagro B.V.
Ooststeeg 102  Phone +31 (0) 317 840 197   
6708 AX Wageningen info@dupagro.com
The Netherlands  www.dupagro.com



 

       
          6/9  

  

Pump End and Delivery Valve

D U P A G R O  BV
D

 U
 P

 A
 G

 R
 O

 .
 C

 O
 M

Dupagro B.V.
Ooststeeg 102  Phone +31 (0) 317 840 197   
6708 AX Wageningen info@dupagro.com
The Netherlands  www.dupagro.com



 

Dupagro          
Ooststeeg 102   Phone +31 (0) 317 840 197      
6708 AX Wageningen  info@dupagro.nl       
The Netherlands   www.dupagro.nl          7/9  

BV

Item Part Number Description Qty in pump

C20 301160651 Hex. Head Bolt M16 x 65 (9001160651) 1

C21 330160024 Plain Washer M16 (9030160024) 2

C23 320003000 Drain Tap 3/8" BSPT (9520003000) 2

C33 342060180 Roll Pin (9042060180) 4

C22 308027000 Valve Clamp Bar (0008027000) 1

C29 300080251 Hex. Head Set Screw M8 x 25 (9000080251) 2

C30 308046000 Valve Plate - Upper (0008046000) 1

C31 325100344 Hex. Self Locking Nut M10 (9025100344) 1

C32 308072000 Label - Check List (0008072000) 1

C27 308037000 Delivery Valve Rubber (0008037000) 1

C26 308032000 Valve Plate - Lower (0008032000) 1

C34 301100351 Hex. Head Bolt M10 x 35 (9001100351 1

C18 308026000 Delivery Valve Chamber  D80 (0008026000) 1

C17 308047000 Gasket - Pump Casing/Delivery Valve Chamber (0008047000) 1

C15 330160299 Spring Washer M16 (9030160004) 4

B31 325160004 Full Nut M16 (9025160004) 4

A11 330100229 Spring Washer M10 (9030100229) 8

A12 330100229 Hex. Nut M10 (9025100004) 8

C13 308011000 Gasket -Bearing Housing/Pump Body (0008011000) 1

SELWOOD D80 Pump End and Delivery Valve

C13 308011000 Gasket -Bearing Housing/Pump Body (0008011000) 1

C14 336100354 Screwed Stud M10 x 35 (9036100354) 8

C09 308010100 Pump Casing (0008010100) 1

C04 308012200 Impeller 192 mm Dia (0008012200) 1

C07 300162510 O-Ring (9100162510) 2

C06 308161000 Shaft Sleeve (0008161000) 1

C08 310032000 Mechanical Seal (9110032000) 1

B32 335160404 Screwed Stud M16 x 40 (9035160404) 4

C25 308028000 Inspection Plate Gasket (0008028000) 1

C24 308029000 Inspection Plate (0008029000) 1

C22 308030000 Inspection Plate Locking Bar (0008030000) 1

C19 308031000 T' Handle Clamp Bar Bolt (0008031000) 1

C10 301051002 Screwed Stud M10 x 45 (9001051-02) 8

D U P A G R O  BV



 

       
          8/9  

  

D24
D35

D31

D36

D37

D25

D28

D24

D26

D13

D08

D07

D05

D03

D04

D11

D14

D15

D16

D17

A11

D20

D04

D05

D34

D19

D18

D04

D10

A12
A13

D37

D23

D19D12

D09

D06

D01

A12

A13

D19

D35

D10

D10

Roller bearing, item (C12),
to be fitted with inner ring
orientated as shown.

D31

Bearing and Air Pump Mechanism Housing

D U P A G R O  BV
D

 U
 P

 A
 G

 R
 O

 .
 C

 O
 M

Dupagro B.V.
Ooststeeg 102  Phone +31 (0) 317 840 197   
6708 AX Wageningen info@dupagro.com
The Netherlands  www.dupagro.com



 

       
          9/9  

 

Item Part Number Description Qty in pump

A11 325080004 Hex. Full Nut M8 (9025080004) 4

A12 330080229 Spring Washer M8 (9030080229) 8

A13 330080024 Plain Washer M8 (9030080024) 8

D20 308157000 Flushing Chamber Lip Seal Holder (0008157000) 1

D04 327038070 Lip Seal (9127038070) 3

D05 300308450 O-Ring (9100308450) 2

D34 301000401 Circlip External (9401000401) 1

D19 308005000 Spacer Ball Bearing (0008005000) 1

D18 300630830 Ball Bearing (9300630830) 1

D37 341102823 Rect. Parallel Key (Eccentric) (9041102823) 1

D16 341104013 Rect. Parallel Key (Pump Coupling) (9041104013) 1

D15 309120830 Roller Bearing (9309120830) 1

D23 308009000 Eccentric (0008009000) 1

D14 310164000 Star Tolerance Ring (0010164000) 1

D17 308002100 Drive Shaft (0008002100) 1

D35 345015150 Air Pump Drive Rod Bush (9345015150) 1

D07 300300250 O-Ring (9100300250) 2

D08 315186000 Oil Filter/Level Check Plug (0015186000) 2

D19 315229000 Label - Oil Check (0015229000) 2

D24 301000151 Circlip External (9401000151) 2

D28 308007000 Fulcrum Pin (0008007000) 1

D35 308065000 Connecting Rod Small End Bush (0008065000) 2

D25 308066000 Connecting Rod Large End Bush (0008066000) 4

SELWOOD D80 Bearing and Air Pump Mechanism Housing

D25 308066000 Connecting Rod Large End Bush (0008066000) 4

D13 322002000 Drain Plug ¼" BSP (D13 9522002000) 1

D01 300080201 Hex. Head Setscrew M8 x 20 (9000080201) 1

D03 308003000 Lip Seal Carrier (D03 0008003000) 1

D05 308089000 Gasket - Lip Seal Carrier (0008089000) 1

D06 308001000 Bearing Housing (0008001000) 1

D10 345002259 Hammer Drive Screw No. 2 x 1/4" (9045002259) 6

D11 315071000 Label - Manufacturer (0015071000) 1

D31 336080254 Screwed Stud M8 x 2 (9036080254) 10

D12 328001000 Breather Valve 1/8 in BSPT (9528001000) 1

D09 315078000 Label - Direction of Rotation (0015078000) 1

D26 308908000 Connecting Rod Assembly (D0008908000) 1

D37 308910000 Air Pump Drive Rod Assembly (0008910000) 1

D U P A G R O  BV
D

 U
 P

 A
 G

 R
 O

 .
 C

 O
 M

Dupagro B.V.
Ooststeeg 102  Phone +31 (0) 317 840 197   
6708 AX Wageningen info@dupagro.com
The Netherlands  www.dupagro.com


